PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Gary Faulkner		01/15/2013	
Mr. Donald W. Raboud		01/15/2013	
Mr. Ryan Clair Swain		11/29/2012	
Mr. Johan Francis Wolfaardt		09/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Covenant Health			
Street Address: 1100 Youville Dri	1100 Youville Drive West, 3015 - 62 Street		
City: Edmonton, Alber	ta		
State/Country: CANADA			
Postal Code: T6L 5X8			
Application Number: 12	2377768		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 780421795			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail w	-		
Phone: 780-421-81 Email: austint@be			
Email: austint@bennettjones.com Correspondent Name: BENNETT JONES LLP			
Address Line 1: 3200 Telus Hse., S. Twr., 10020-100 St.			
Address Line 4: Edmonton,	CANADA T5J 0N3		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67050.12	67050.12	
	Edward Yoo	Edward Yoo	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Attachments: 5 source=67050-12-Assign#page1.tif source=67050-12-Assign#page2.tif source=67050-12-Assign#page3.tif source=67050-12-Assign#page4.tif source=67050-12-Assign#page5.tif]L		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we,

- 1. FAULKNER, Gary;
- 2. RABOUD, Donald W.;
- 3. SWAIN, Ryan Clair;
- 4. WOLFAARDT, Johan Francis;

(hereinafter "Assignor") whose full post office address is:

- 1. 708 Riddell Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T6R 1A7, Canada;
- 2. 349 Jillings Crescent, Edmonton, Alberta, T6L 6Y3, Canada;
- 3. Apt. 708, 11111 87 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6G 0X9, Canada;
- 4. 2210 Leger Court, Edmonton, Edmonton, Alberta, T6R 3N3, Canada

sell and assign to **COVENANT HEALTH** (hereinafter "Assignee") a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Alberta, having a place of business at:

1100 Youville Drive West, 3015 – 62 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T6L 5X8, Canada

all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

"APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ASSESSING PERCUTANEOUS IMPLANT INTEGRITY "

made by us and as described in:

the Canadian application filed on the 17th day of August, 2007, as application serial no. 2,660,713 and any and all applications for patent and patents for the invention in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention to said Assignee or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

WSLegal\067050\00013\8108494v1

The undersigned hereby grants BENNETT JONES LLP, 3200 Telus House, South Tower, 10020 - 100 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5J 0N3 power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office, including the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED AT EDMONTON
this 15 day of ANUARY 2013, D.F.
 Witness GARY FAULKNER
DECLARATION
I Raylene Ogden whose full post office address
15 3721-26 AVENW Edmonton AB T66528 (Address of Witness)
declare:

inat i was me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Edmontor this 15 day of January 2013. Per

Signature of Witness

, <u>.</u>4

WSLogal\067050\00013\8106494v1

PATENT REEL: 029643 FRAME: 0708

SIGNED ATEdmonton	, Alberta
this 15 day of January	2013 2017 2017 .
freen Toograd	<u>All</u>
Witness	DONALD WAYNE RABOUD
	DECLARATION
1 Roger Toogood (Naishe of Witness)	whose full post office address
is <u>9104-116 57</u> (Address of Witness)	Edmonton, AB TGG 1P9

declare:

That I was personally present and did see Donald Wayne Raboud who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Edminton Declared at this 15 day of January .2012. Signature of V Vitriess

WSLegal/087050/00013/8108494v1

SIGNED AT Winnipag, Mb this 29 day of <u>Viewenbor</u> 2012. <u>Doug Krokosz</u> <u>Ryan CLAIR SWAIN</u> <u>DECLARATION</u>	<
1 <u>Doug KRoKo5Z</u> , whose full post office address (Name of Witness) is <u>340-112 Market Are, Wanipag</u> , <u>Mb</u> , <u>R3B OP4</u> (Address of Witness) declare:	
That I was personally present and did see Ryan Clair Swain who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Declared at <u>Winnipey</u> <u>Mb</u> this <u>29</u> day of <u>Movember</u> 2012. <u>Signature of Witness</u>	

. :

ж.,

į

WSLegal\067050\00013\8106494v1

.

	5
SIGNED AT Education	
this <u>Suday of September</u> <u>Mak Dans</u> Witness	JOHAN FRANCIS WOLFAARDT
DE	CLARATION
(Name of Witness)	whose full post office address
is <u>IIbO4 92 Ave Nivo</u> (Address of Witness) declare:	EDMONITION, ALBERTA.
That I was personally present and did known to me to be the person named the same.	see Johan Francis Wolfaardt who is personally in the above assignment, duly sign and execute
Declared at <u>Eclusion</u> this <u>St</u> day of <u>Septenber</u> 2012	•
	Signature of Witness
	COVENANT HEALTH
	Per: <u>Mak Pass</u> Signature
	Dr. Mark Redmond
	Executive Director, Covenant Health, On Behalf of the Institute for Reconstructive Sciences in Medicine (IRSM) Office Held

WSLegal\067050\00013\8108494v1

÷

RECORDED: 01/16/2013